absortion less than 0.08% and conforming to IS 15622 of approved make in all

colour and shade, laid with 20 mm thick CM 1 : 4 including grounting the joints

with white cement and matching pigment etc complete. size 600 mm X 600 mm

105.00 Sqm 911.00 95655.00 Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five Only

9.8.1 2 Providing and fixing steel gate, grating , and grills made of angles, tees, square

bars, flats,or black pipe with holdfast and fittings complete as per design and

drawing including cutting welding and fabrication with priming coat of red oxide

Kg. 96.00 Extra if square,rectangular hollow tubelar sections are used or grill

made by flats only

350.00 Kg. 105.60 36960.00 Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only

12.40.1 3 Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to

give an even shade including all scaffolding: Two or more coats on new work

including prepartion of base with primer, putty, lippy etc complete in all respect.

70.00 Sqm. 80.00 5600.00 Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Only

3.27.1 4 Construction of septic Tank in all types of soil with 40 Cm .thick masonry in CM

1:6, 15 Cm thick C.C bed of 1:5:10, M- 15 grade C.C floor & RCC slab covering

with M15 grade c.c. floor, 50 mm thick stone slab partition walls, 20 mm thick

[...]

complete as per approved drawing including disposal of surplus earth

within a lead of 50 mtr:- Size 200x100x130 cm.(for 10 users) with 115 mm thick

RCC (M-20) slab with Tor steel reinforcement 8mm ϕ @15 cm c/c bothways

including shuttering complete in all respect.

1.00 Nos 27322.00 27322.00 Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty

Two Only

TOTAL 165537.00 Rupees One lakh Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty

Seven Only

Signature of Contractor 

ESTATE OFFICER

I/we beg to tender as per …………….% above/below of the “G” schedule

With full Address ESTATE OFFICER

OFFICE OF  THE ESTATE OFFICER

SRI  KARAN  NARENDRA   AGRICULTURE  UNIVERSITY

JOBNER-303329 Distt.